


# "fa

Y

Kawasaki Z400-B3

o -~ Motorcycle

Parts Catalog

S o
{ N
e : L
) . . 4 : ; ' .
; © Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. 1980 ' Feb. 25, 1980




e PARTS LIST INTRODUCTION

This parts catalog lists parts and éubassemblies provided as spare parts,
When it becomes necessary to replace parts, always use KAWASAKI GENUINE PARTS which passed strict
inspection which guarantees quality and performance.' : ' '

1. COMPOSITION OF THE PART NUMBER 7 -
1-1 Part Number (Old Structure) . (New Structure)
Q0000 - OO0 - 00 OO000 - OO0 — Q0
L—— _ Color Code.

Production Number - -
Function Code ' '

1-2 Standard Hardwares Number o
000 O 0000 A JRCE ' e e e
] T————1s0Code - - ‘ : ) A
e — Size Number - ' * i
Material of Surface Treatment Code (Alphabet)

Lo Item Code

2. ABBREVIATIONS AN

(1) WHENEXHUSEP/No.____ -~ - - : S
Abbreviated from the phrase ‘"When exhausted, use P/No. " which indicates that the new parts be used
for replacement, but old.pgrts in stock may be used until exhausted.
{2) E/No. and Below, E/NO. and Above.
* These are applied to the part requested to use only for engines having the serial number
" {or above).
{3) “AR" indicates the part is to be used “'as required”. It is used mainly for bulk items such as liquid gasket.
. {4) "ALT” indicates the part may be used as “alternate”, if another part called for that location is not available.

s

and below -

oy




(5}

— ¢

STD ............ Standard
ASSY ......... .. Assembly’
Ref. ...... . Reference
LLH........... Left Hand
ROH ..... .... Right Hand’

ALT ...... e Aiternate

HOW TO OHDER PARTS
Always without fall include three iterns exactly as listed in this Parts Catalog in your parts order.

(1)
(2)

(3)

Type and Model of motorcvc|e.

Color Code ,

T ...Teeth ~ t....... P Thickness

PR ............ Piy Rating LD........ inside Diameter
Hex ........... Hexagonal 0.D. ..... Outside Diameter
L oo SN Length ‘AR .......... AsRequired
S Diameter  C.A......... "... Cut Away

N.A. ... Not Available W .....oourrnn. .. Width

Specify the color using color code and name without fail for ordermg of painted parts.

Example: '51001-1004-B1
Part Name

TANK, fuel, Firecracker Red

Part not shown dnsassembled in the illustrations of this Parts Catalog are not sold separately; only the
complete units or next higher assemblies illustrated, are supplied as spare parts.
Please be advised to order the parts in typescript instead of hand-writing to avoid the mistake expected.

MODEL YEAR

Selection of exclusive parts for a particular madel year will be shown in the remarks column. If the entire part
number page is for a partlcular model year, that model year will be listed in the grid headmg All part numbers
without the model year shown will be common parts for the model, regardless.of year.

e
=
-

o~  KAWASAKI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.

© MOTORCYCLE DIVISION .

1-1, Kawasaki-cho, Akashi, Hyogo Pref. Japan

Part No. 99910-1124-01 ©

~ -
A3 s
&

i



)

Right Side View

Z400-B3

e

Left Side View

Color Fuel Tank
Front Fender

Firecracker Red
Chrome Plating

Engine No.

K4E 169501 to Subseguent

Frame No.,

- K4-115001 to Subsegquent

Owner's Manual No,

99922-1051-01

A & P Manual No.

99939-1018-01

Service Manual No.

99924-1003-02




' EXKawasaki

- Z400-B3

1. Cylinder Head Cover ........... 1 : 3. Rocker Arm, Valves ........... 3




[
A Y

4. Camshaft, Cam Chain, Tensioner . 4

'8: Crankcase Bolts, Dowel Pins &
i L - .,flo,':‘R-i'ng

................







16. AirCleaner ... ............ 18 | 18. Oil Pump, Oil Filter . ......... 20
'M-‘:r,v = -— .
o = i D
l& w—E& »

u—s
=E




24, Battery Case, Electro Base Bracket

--------------------













54

... 52 50. Special Service Tools B’ .....

48, Tools......

.. 53 |

.. 50

46. Electrical Equipments . ... ..

Y 49, Special Service Tools “A"" ...

47. lLabels ....




1__. Cylinder Head Cover

(o]

l Date i

191-1105A, 191-8010

Rsf. Mo,

Part No.

Part Name Quantity Aemarks

1 110221001 CASE, rocker 1
2 14067-006 BREATHER JOINT 1
k} 14070-1004 BODY, breather 1
a 420011006 BOLT, hex head, Bx 63 |}
5 970011028 BOLT, hex hesd, 8x 40 a
6 92003-110 BOLT, hex head, 8 x 54 8
? §2003-194 BOLT, hex head, & x 105 2
8 920551005 “0" RING, valve clearance sdjust 4
] 920551020 0" RING, breather body 1
10 92059-1002 TUBE, breather 1
1" 92066- 1006 PLUG, valve clesrance adjust 4
12 22080610 SCREW, pan head, 6 x 10 1
13 41060-1012 GEAR, tachometer screw 1
14 920371030 CLAMP, meter gear 1
15 92050075 QIL SEAL, tachometer gear 1
18 92055-1021 "0 RING, tachometer gear . 1
17 92065-103 GASKET, tachometer gear 1
18 920871001 BUSHING, tachometer gear |

p

. -



2. Cylinder Head

[Rev. No.|

Tow]

.
«
]

Ret, Ignition Coil

2 H.1105R

Ral. No.  Part No. Part Nsme Cuanmity Remarks
1 110081005 HEAD, cytinder 1
2 12013.003 GUIDE, intake valve 2
3 490021010 GUIDE, exhaust vaive 2
4 110041008 -GASKET, cylinder head 1
S 110091105 GASKET, 10x 145x 1.5 2
B 110121027 CAP, cylinder head oil 1
7 140229002  CAP, bearing, head, L. H. & R, H. 2
B 14022-1003 CAP, bearing, head, Center 1
o 220B0610 SCREW, pan head, 6 x 10 2
0 320321084 PIPE, oil 1

n 92001-1017 BOLT, oil pipa 1
12 920011105 BOLT, flanged, &x 18 6
13 82004-049 STUD, 6x 48 . 4
14 92015076 NUT, 10 m/m 8
15 §2022-1005 WASHER, 10.5x 22 x 1.8 2]
16 92042-007 PIN, dowel, 8.2 x B x 14 . 6
17 620431037  PIN, dowel, 8.2x 10x 14 2
18 18065-1002 HOLDER, “carburetor 2
19 22080618 SCREW, pan head, 8 x 18 4
20 920371021 CLAMP, carburetor 2
21 220B0530A SCREW, pan hesd, 5x 30 2

J.

G




OIL SEAL, RV371925

3. Rocker Arm, Valves [Rev. no | [ oate | ]
n
Ref. No, Part No. Part Name Quantity Remarks
= n 1 11009-1106  GASKET, 16 % 18.7 x 1.5 4
13— 2 120041008 VALVE, intake ?
.12__% 3 12005-1007 VALVE, exhaust 2
' 4 12007-013 SPRING, valve cuter 4
i 5 12007.014 SPRING, valve inner 4
13— 0 r‘) 12 5 12009006 RETAINER, valva spring a
12 1 7 12010-005 SEAT. valve spring outer, 0.D. =31 ¢ 4
1 10 13 8 12010-006 SEAT, valve spring inner, 0.0.= 23 & 4
S 1 o 12011-004 SPLIT KEEPER a8
R - 12 10 12016-1001 ARM, rocker 4
® " 12020-1001 SHAFT, rocker 4
. 12 820091032 SCREW, adjusting 4
13 92018-061 NUT, adjusting 4
10 14 92049.018 4
1
) 11

0=

121-1036




4. Camshaft,' Cam Chain,;Ter_lsioner

I Date |

i

4 123301

Ref. No. Part Neo. Part Name Quantity Remarks
1 12044.5001  CAMSHAFT, valve 1 3
2 .12046-1022 SPROCKET, camshaft, 46T 1
3 120491010 BRACKET, tensioner 1
4 130N0G14 BOLT, flanged, 6 x 14 Kl
5 131161022 ROD, push 1
i} .- 14020-1002 RETAINER, tensioner 1
7 480J1000 CIRCLIP, 10m/m 1
a 670D2021 “0" RING, 21 m{m 1
: §2022-077 WASHER, plain, § m/m 1
10 92022.1181 WASHER, 10x 145x 1.0 1
1" 92027-1240 COLLAR, tensioner 1
12 92081-1206 SPRING, tensioner 1
13 92081-1207 SPRING, tensioner 1
14 12053-1041 GUIDE, chain, frant 1
15 - 12053-1042 GUIDE, chain, rear 1
18 130G0620 BOLT, flanged, & x 20 2
17 391151001 SHAFT, chain guide, 8 x 55 1
18 651A0325 PIN, dowe!, 3x 25 1
19 551A0532 PIN, dowel, 5= 32 2
x 92003-208 BOLT, hex head, 8 x 11 2
3] 02057-1038 CHAIN, cam, 1141 1




5. Cylinder, Pistons, Rings [fev. w0 | T ouee | ]

Ref, Na. Part No. Part Name

Quantity Remarks

£ 1 11006-1008 CYLINDER 1
2 11009-1176 GASKET, cylinder base 1

3 02043.1037 PIN, dowel, B.2 x 10x 14 2

4 130011001 PISTCN, STD 2

13026-1008 PISTON, 0.020" OF5 {2

13027-1008 PISTON, 0.040" O/S {2)

5 13002-1001 PIN, pimon 2

8 13008-5019 RING SET, piston,, 5TD 2

130255010 RING SET, piston, 0.020" QS 2}

13024.5010 RING SET, piston, 0.040" 0O/S 2}

? 082036-005 CIRCLIP, piston pin 4

H2-1101, 11-1097 ) ’5




6{”*Crankshaft, '(;rarik Balanéer

{Rwv. No. |

| oate |

1331065

Ref. No.

Part No, Part Name Quantity Remarks

1 12046-1003 SPROCKET, balancer, 21T 2

2 12063-005 GUIDE, balancer 1

3 120531000 SLIPPER, balancer, chain R

4 82028-1097 METAL, connecting rod bearing 4 Bhae
92028-1098 METAL, connecting rod bearing 4 Black
92028-1099 METAL, connecting rod bearing 4 Brown

5 13034-1019 METAL, trankshaft bearing : Biug
13034-1020 METAL, crankshaft bearing B Black:
13034-1021  METAL, crankshaft bearing 8 Brown

] 130211037 CRANKSHAFT ASSY t

7 13041.1002 BALANCER ) 2

8 13251.1008-GG CONNECTING AQD ASSY, G, 8 m/m 2 “G* MARK
13251-1008-HH CONNECTING ROD ASSY, H, 8 m/m 2 "H* MARK
13251-1008-11  CONNECTING ROO ASSY, |, Bm/m 2 “I* MARK
13251-1008-14 CONNECTING ROD ASSY, J, 8 m/m 2 “r MARK

] 92001-1288 BOLT, connecting rod, 8 m/m 4

10 92016-059 NUT, connecting rod, & m/m 4

1 72080608 SCREW, pan head, 6x 8 1

12 72080630 SCREW, pan head, 8 x 30 2

13 92081-135 SPRING, balancer g

14 I9NSI002  SHAFT, balancer 2

15__— 610A0408 PIN, dowel, 4 x 8 B

.18 92003229 BOLT, hex hesd, 6 x 32 2

17 92026-1003 WASHER, balancer, 203 x40x1 —~ - 2

18 92042.034 _ PIN, dowst, 42 8 1

5] 92057-1007 CHAIN, batsncer 1

G-




?. Crankcase = [ o | ]
Rel. No. Part No. Part Nams Quantity Remarks
= 1 +130POGOB BOLT, flanged, 6 x B 2
2 13045-1001 RECEIVER, oll !
3 13169-1103  PLATE, crankcase 1
4 140015050  CRANKCASE SET iSee Footnotel 1
5 14013004 RING. positioning, 62 m/m 2
] 22080812 SCREW, pan head, 6 x 12 4
7 * 20000606 SCREW, socket, 8x 8 1
8 §2001-1004  BOLT, hex hesd, 102 81
8 +92001-1006  BOLT, hex head, 8x 58
920011005 BOLT, hex head, 8x 58
10 *B2004-062 STUD, 10 x 153
n §2055.048 ~0" RING, 0.D.= 18 m/m B
12 62068058 PLUG. oil line '
13 4313600 CIRCLIP, 38 m/m
14 82042-016 PIN, dowsl, 6 m/m
15 §2049.1041  OIL SEAL, push rod
16 92051-005 OIL SEAL, TB13225.5
17 11003-1105  GASKET, 10x 145x L5

1B 18115013 PLUG, oil filler

19 26011-1078 WIRE, lead, oil switch
20 270101037 SWITCH, oil pressurs

Fq 92001-1020 BOLT, oll switch

2 92055-048 0" RAING, oil filler plug
3 92065-097 . GASKET, drain plug

24 92066-053 PLUG, drain

e ot o m em e = R} e = R = o N DN NS

Astarisk (*} marked parts are included in crankcas et

. 141-1092A ' 7




8. Crankcase Bolts, Dowel Pins & “O" Ring [Rev, no [ oae | 7]
Uppur Case (Outside) Rel. No.  Part No. . Part Name Quantity Remarks

3 1 5S1ADE12 PIN, dowel, 6x 12 ]

2 92003- 106 BOLT, hex -head, 8 x 95 4

3 *92003-110 BOLT, hex hesd, 6 x 54 2

92003-110 ‘BOLT, hex head, 6x 54 a

4 92003-112 BOLT, hex head, 8 x 94 8

5 * §2013.000 SET SCREW, PT 1/4 2

6 82042.007 PIN, dowel, 8 x 14 8

7 *92043.1037 PIN, dowel, 8.2 x 10 x 14 2

a 92055074 “0" RING, 0.0, =13 m/m 1

8 *92062-011 NOZZLE, oil biss 1

{R.H.}

R S
Z f _é)‘ﬂ 5 A~ \'i‘_e_
g :

SN

t41-10928

Asterisk {") merked parts are included in crankcase set,

(-



39. ClUtCh i . [ﬁw, No.] ] Date I - —]

Aat, No, Part No, Part Name Quantity Remarks
< 1 130811019 CLUTCH ASSY 1
2 13087-040 HUB, clutch 1
3 13088-1001 PLATE, clutch friction 8
4 13085-026 PLATE, cluich steel 5
5 13187-1003 PLATE, cluich spring 1
8 92001-1066 BOLT, hex head, 6x 18 4
7~ 92081108 SPRING, clutch .4
8 13095-1002 HOUSING, clutch 1
9 480J3800 CIRCLIP, 38 m/m 1
10 59051-1001 GEAR, cil pump, 34T 1
11 B810A0606 PIN, dowel, 8x8 1
12 92022-288 WASHER, clutch, thrust 1
13 13121-030 SPROCKET, primary, 177 1
14 13122-005 CHAIN, primary drive 1
15 13102-1004 RELEASE, clutch 1
18 13116-029 PUSHER, clutch spring 1
17 131161017 ROD, eluteh push 1
18 13118-1003 CAM, release, clutth ) 1
19 31880800 NUT, 8 m/m . 1
20 55001615 PIN, cotter, 1.8 x 15 1
21 60041200 BALL, steel 3/8" 1
22 870091009  SCREW, slotted, 8 m/m 1
2 820451001 BALL ASSY, cluich releme 1
24 920451003 OIL SEAL, clutch relessa 1
25 92081-1058 SPRING, clutch refense 1
26 480J3000 CIACLIP, 30 mim 1
7 92022-225 WASHER, thrust, 25.3x32x05 1
by 82022-302 WASHER, thrust, 243 x 32x 0.3 1
2 480J2400 CIRCLIP, 24 m/m 1
. 135.1055- . 9




-
-

10. Transmission Gears (1/2) [Re. No | | oate | )
’ RAef. No. Part No. Part Nams Quantity Remarks
1 13127:1004  SHAFT, drive, 137~ 1
2 92028-155 BUSHING, drive shaft 1
3 131291040  5TH GEAR, drive shaft, 23T 1
“ 13129-1054  JAD & 4TH GEAR, drive shaft, 19T, 21T 1
5 121291056  TOP GEAR, drive shaft, 24T 1
6 13178-1062  2ND GEAR, drive shaft, 16T 1
7 §2022.112 WASHER, 20.5x 30 x 1.0, steel ¥
8 92022-144 WASHER, 20.5x 30 x 0.5, 1teel - AR
9 92022159 WASHER, 253x30x05 1
10 62024033 WASHER, claw, 1.01 1
" 92024-038 WASHER, claw, 0.5t 1
12 07027-289 COLLAR 1
13 92028-1002 BUSHING, drive shaft top gear 1
14 92033018 CIRCLIP 1
18 92033-028 CIRCLIP, 24 m/m 3
37 12- Ref. Clutch
e 16 131281015 SHAFT, putput, A = 54.5 m/m 1
17 131791056  LOW GEAR, output shatt, 3375 1
18 13128-1172  2ND GEAR, output shaty, 287 1
18 12129-1058  3RD GEAR, output chatt, 25T 1
. 20 13129-1059 4TH GEAR, outpui shatfr, 23T 1
21 131291060 5TH GEAR, output shafy, 22T ]
n 13129-1061 TOP GEAR, output shaft, 21T 1
23, 1314881003 ENGINE SPROCKET, 15T 1
24 60040500 BALL, steel, 532" a
- 25 920315-1044 NUT, 20 m/m 1
2% 92022-1083  WASHER, splined 1
27 92022-112 WASHER, 20.5x 30 x 1.0, steal 1
b 92022144 AR

10 - EERETXIITTY

WASHER, 20.5x 30 x 0.5, stesl

(-




10. Trahsmission Gears (2/2) ' [re. o] [one] |

]
-

.

Aef. No,  Pant No. Part Ngmu Quaniity PRemarks

z 29 £2022-159 WASHER, 253x30x 05 1
30 92024038 WASHER, claw, 0.51 2

N 92026.079 SPACER, 30x 38 x 1.0 1

32 92027-288 COLLAR, engins sprocket 1

33 82028-1016  BUSHING, output shaft 1

k7] 92033015 CIRCLIP 1

as $2033.026 CIRCLIP, 24 mim 3

35, 92055-035 “0" RING 1

ar 22045031 BEARING, ball, 5205ANX4PX ?

1 92045.044 BEARING, needls, 20R-2513P 2

: 3 92048-1001  BUSHING, output & drive shaft 2
] §2050-024 OiL SEAL, 5C325210 1

41 B2028-1177  BUSHING, 2nd gesr 1

Ref. Clutch

13611114 o 1"




11. Change Drum, Shift Fork

[F.ev, ND.I l Date l J
Aef. No. Part No. Part Name Quantity Rem;rlu

f 1 13151020 SWITCH, neutral indicator 1 .

. 2 13145-1001 DISC, change drum aperating 1 ~
3 132351011 DRUM ASSY, gear change 1
. a 13142.018 PLATE, gear change drum pin 1
] 22080614 SCREW, pan head, B x 14 1
6 82042-014 PIN, gesr change drum <]
. 3 7 48043000 CIRCLIP, 30 m/m 1
Ref. Gear Change Mechanism @ 8 610ADA0E PIN, Cowel, 4 x 6 '
] 13140-1008 SHIFT FORK, 1,4 & 2,3 2
10 13140-1007 SHIFT FORK, 5th & Top 1
11 13209-022 ROD, shit 1
12 55003020 PIN, corter, 3.0 x 20 1
1 92042-021 PIN, dowel 8x 18 1
14 14014-1001 PLATE, change drum positioning 1
15 920051007 SCREW, countersunk head, 6 x 16 2
18 02046-051 BEARING, nesdle, 37BTM4312 H
17 82046-1010 BEARING, needle, HK1210 1

18

11

12 . 13611118



ﬁ12. Gear Change Mechanism [Aev. %o ] [ow] ]

Asf. No. Part No. i Part Nams ' Ou;miw Remarks
£ 1 11060620 BOLT, hex head, 6 x 20 1 -
2 13157-004 RUBBER, change pedal 1
- 3 13242.017 PEDAL ASSY, pesr change a1
4 13181-1004 LEVER ASSY, gear change
5 92081078 SPRING, change lever
8 13189011 PLATE, gear change lever
7 22080618 SCREW, pan head, B x 18
] 92001-1003 BOLT, retumn spring
] 92083.028 SPRING, change pedal retum

—E
13

12
Ref. Change Drum

—
=]

11009-1008  GASKET, 165x22x 1.0
92001-1637  8OLT, neutra! positioning
92043-076 PIN, nsutral positioning
02081112 SPRING, neutral positioning

- b ok ome ok us R} wh =

7]
,/
T

1371035 - 13




" 13. Engin

14

e COVEI’S [Hev,‘ N°f| I Date I
) Raf. No. Part Nao, Part Name Guantity Remarks
1 110091032 GASKET, generator cover \
2 11009-1033 GASKET, clutch cover 1
3 12053-1000 GUIDE, chain 2
4 14026-1011-80 COVER, chain 1
5  14027.019.80° COVER, bresker point "1
] 14028-.006-80 COVER, clutch adjust 1
? 14031-1023 COVER, generator 1
a 14032-1038 COVER, clutch i
9 14049.004 GASKET, eluteh adjust caver 1
10 14050-007 GASKET, breaker paint cover 1
" 72080610 SCREW, pan head, 610 4
12 22080618 SCREW, pan head, & x 18 4
13 22080620 SCREW, pan head, G x 30 19
L] 220806840 SCREW, pan head, 6 x 40 3
15 22080650 SCREW, pan head, 6 x 50 3
16 52015-004 GAUGE, oil level 1
17 220805084 SCREW, pan head, Sx B 2
18 92050-065 OIL SEAL, 525407 1
19 92051.005 QIL SEAL, TB13225.5 2
20 12053-1004 GUIDE, primary chain 1
i 12053-1005 GUIDE, primary chain 1
22 220B0625 SCREW, pan head, 6 x 25 2
23 41080600 WASHER, plain, 8 m/m 2
24 92027-1078 COLLAR, primary chain 2
25 12053-1014 GUIDE, chain 1

H3n»

(o




(L)

14. Carburetor “A” (1/2) [Fevva] Tow] 1
Rel. No, Part No. Part Name CQuantity Remarks
5 1 820811003  SPRING {
I 2 920591108 TUBE, air vent, 45x8 x 450 1
3 02059111 TUBE, fuel overflow, 3.5 x 8,5 x 330, 1
) Actugl L =270 m/m
4 41080500 WASHER, piain, 5 m/m 1
5 16001-1334 CARBURETOR ASSY 1
6 11034.1009 ROCKER ARM 1
7 11034-1008 BRACKET, throttle 1
] 16065- 112 PLATE, stay 2
] 820091005 BOLT, hex head, 6x 18 4
10 220B0410A  SCREW. pan head, 4 x 10 B
1 461F0400 WASHER, 1pring, 4 m/m 1
12 * 110341202 STAY, stop screw 1
13 16021-1007 SCII’IEW, throttle stop 1
14 92008-1006 BOLT, hex head, 8 x 22 4
15 92081-1062 SPRING, throttie stop screw 1
1B 16001-1335 CARBURETOR, L, H. 1
17 168001-1336 CARBURETOR, R.H. 1
18 92037-1194 CLAMP, fuel tap diaphragm tube 2
19 92059-1001 TUBE, fuel 1ap diaphragm 53x105x 200 1
20 J1180500A NUT, § m/m 2
21 16021-1002 SCREW, slotied 1
22 92081-1083 SPRING 1
23 160731001 COLLAR, choke lever 1
23 11034-1203 BRACKET, choke lever 1
25 481F0300 WASHER, spring, 3 m/m 1
25 220803084 SCREW, pan head, 3x 8 i

161-1070A




- Al o~ - —

14.Carburetor “A" (2/2) ' [Rer na ] Toue | |

03

Raf, No,  Part No, Part Name Quantity Aemarks
27 13169-1151 CAM, choke link 1
28 500A0400 BALL, steel, 1/8" 1
2 02081-1004 SPRING R
0 82037-1075 CLAMP, fuel inlet tube 2
k]| 92059-1029 TUBE, fuel inlet, 7.3x 12.5 x 200 1
a2 92055.1004 “Q" RING, fitting ' 4
23 92005-1005 FITTING, fuel twbe 1
33 92037-1142 CLAMP, overflow tube 2
35 92058-111 TUBE, tuel overflow, 3.5 x 6.5 x 330 1
38 92059-110 | TUBE, air vent, 4.5 x 8 x 380,

Actual L--BBD mim 1

37 920581114 TUBE, clamp 1

33 220B0525A SCREW, pan head, § x 25 1

39 461F0500 WASHER, spring, 5 m/m 2

40 16039.027 WASHER, plain 1
- —

.18 B 161-1070A

{




15. ,C:arburetor “B8' -

]

Tow]

B

Aef, No.  Part No. Part Narme Quantity Remarks
1 82009-1004  SCAEW, piug 2
2 92055-1002 “Q" RING, pilot adjust screw 2
3 020221003  WASHER, plain _ )
4 82081-1002 SPRING, pilot adjust screw 2
5 160141009 SCREW, pilot adjust 2
3] 92055-1053 Q" RING, drain screw 2
7 16005-1001 TOP, mixing chamber 2
8 220B040BA SCABW, pan hesd, 4x B ?
2] 02081-1001 SPRING 2

10 82037-1005 CIRCLIP 2
11 180G7-10G1 COLLAR 2
12 16009-1010 JET NEEDLE, » 003303 2
13 16059-005 VALVE, vacuum 2
14 16017-1001 NEEDLE JET 2
15 13091-1050 HOLDER, needla je:, N413.02EDO 2
18 82083-1024 MAIN JET, 2nd, # 88, STD 2
920831084  MAIN JET, 2ng, # 82 {2)
920631023 MAIN JET, 2nd, # 85 3 {21

Option

- 92063-1003 MAIN JET, 2nd, # 80 ¥}
92063-1004 MAIN JET, 2nd, # 92 (2]

- A7 920621001 NOZZLE, main 2
18 92063-1002 MAIN JET, primary, = 70 2
19 82064-1007 PILOT JET, #35 2
20 16012- 1001 CAP, rubber ‘2
) 16030-1007 FLOAT VALVE 2
22 16044-007 CLIP, float valve 2
2 16031-10G1 FLOAT 2
24 82043.1002 FLOAT PIN 2
25 16019-024 “0”. RING, float chamber 2
26 451F0400 WASHER, spring, 4 m/m B
27 220BD412A SCREW, pan head, 4 x 12 a
28 92009.1095 SCREW, drsin 2

161-1070G8
. ' or




16. Air Cleaner

Ton

1

lﬂev_ NoL

1131052

Ref, No.  Pamn Ne. Part Name CGuantity Rern?rh
1 11010-1066 ATR CLEANER ASSY 1 .
2 22080616 SCREW, pen head, 6 x 16 1 ~
3 410B0600 WASHER, plain, 6 m/m 1
4 110121004 CAP, air cleaner 1
e 5 110131002 ELEMENT, air cleaner 1
L 140731021 DUCT, air cleaner 2
? T00Q06300 TUBE, vinyl, 6 x 300 1
8 82059-1003 TUBE, breather, 14 x 20 x 270 1
8 11034-1058 BRACKET, air cleaner 2
10 41080800 WASHER, plain, 8 m/m 2
11 11080812 BOLT, hex head, B x 12 2
12 02081.7178 SPRING, toil 2




1 17. Mufflers S [eome] . . Jome] -]

T ) ' ’ : Aaf, N-n. Part No. " Part Name Quantity Remarks
11080825 BOLT, hex head, Bx 25
110NOS10 BOLT, hex head, 6x 10
18001-1172 MUFFLER ASSY, L. H. I.
18001-1173 MUFFLER ASSY, A.H, ’ ! '
18067020 GASKET. exhaust pipe holder

18069-1012 HOLDER, axhaust pipe
32032.1023 PIPE, mutfler connecting
92015.1078  NUT, flanged, 8 m/m
920271007 COLLAR, exhaust pipe
§2037.180  CLAMP, muftier connecting pip#
520751045 DAMPER, stand stopper

- =
-'O@W\IQUDUH-O
- oA = NN == N N

1 1141070 19




18. _Qil Pump, ,'_Olli Filter . [fev, No ] IO
,i_ - . . .. _‘ Aef. No. Part No. Part Name Quantity Remarks

1 110091014 °  GASKET, il pump 1

2 180821001 OIL PUMP ASSY 1

3 22080610 SCREW, pan head, § x 10 1

4 220B0625 SCREW, pan head, Bx 25 3

5 16089003 FILTER, oil 1

[} 168101-003 COVER, ail strainer t

7 16101004 COVER, oil filter 1

B 16111003 STRAINER, oil 1

2] 16112-003 GASKET, oil strainer cover - ]

10 16126-1001 BOLT ASSY, oil filter 1

11 BGO0A 1200 BALL, steel 1

12 82043111 SPRING PIN 1

13 82081-109 SPRING, piston 1

14 18130-1001 VALVE ASS)’. refiet 1

15 22080630 SCREW, pan head, 8 x 30 5

. 16 87082016 “Q" RING, 18 m/m 1
17 67182590 “0" AING, 90 m/m 1

18 20221012 WASHER, plain, 20.5x 30x 1.0 1

19 92081-1018 SPRING, oll filter 1

20 551A0612 PIN, dowe!, 8x 12 .2

4

' L7932 1724005

v . : . -

[




(e

19. Ignition Coil, Contact Breaker

1831231

Loca! Procurement ltem

lRw, No.l ’ l Date 1 ]
Ref. No.  Part No. Part Name Quantity Remarks

1 110G0B63 BOLT, hex head, B x 63 1
2 21008-1014 BREAKER ASSY, contact 1
3 21019-005 FELT, oil 1
4 21008-027 BRAEAKER, contact 1
5 7910131004  CONDENSER 1
8 481FDE00 WASHER, spring, G m/m 4
? 22080406A SCREW, pan head, 4x 8 4
] 26011-1030 WIRE, lead, contact breaker 1
9 21126-008 CLAMP, contact breaker wire 1
10 21148-1002 ADVANCER, automatic timing 1
1" 21121083 COIL, ignition 1
' 12 21130024 CAP, spark plug 9
13 21131-004 GROMMET A, spark plug cap 2
14 21132005 GROMMET B, spark plug cap 2
15 220B0512A SCREW, pan head, 5x 12 3
18 92003-170 BOLT, Ignition coil 2
17 92022-244 WASHER, sdvancer 1
18 92027278 COLLAR, ignition coil 2
19 §2070-015 SPARK PLUG, NGK B-7ES 2
SPARK PLUG, ND W-22E5-U 2

21




o]

I Date l

]

20. Generator, Regulator

22

Y

181-1076¢

Part Name

Remarks . )

Rlaf. No. Plr:,Plo. Oulniity
1 120P0628 BOLT, socket, 6 x 28 k|
2 13169-1008 PLATE, lead clamp 1
"3 210031008  STATOR ASSY, generatar 1
4 210501004 ROTOR .1
5 210861014  REGULATOR 1
8 21126-008 CLAMP, generator lead wire 1
7 22080610 SCREW., pan head, 6x 10 1
8 92001172 BOLT, generator, {L. H, threaded) 1
g 22080614 SCREW, pan head, 6 x 14 2

[Q



21_ Starter MOTOT IRev, No.l l Date l _I
Rel. No. Part No. Parlt Name Quantity Pamarks

. 1 110G0625 BCLT, hex head, 6 x 25 2
2 11009-1006 GASKET, starter motor cover 1
3 13183-1001 CLUTCH, starter 1
4 92043.087 PLUG 3
5 92081-110 SPRING 3
8 92122.004 ROLLER 3
7 14025-1001 COVER, starter motor 1
8 21053-1001 SPROCKET, starter clutch, 46T 1
9 27010-1014 SWITCH, magnetic 1
-10 21017-02% CAP, magnetic switch terminal ¥
1n 26011-1027 WIRE, lead, magnetic switch 1
12 21141.004 COVER, magnetic switch 1
13 21064-002 DAMPER, magnetic switch 1
14 92001-1151 BOLT, hex head, 6 x 10 2
15 92003104  BOLT, allen, Bx18 3
18 82017.014 NUT, lock, 6 m/m ]
17 92026-1004 WASHER, thrust, 25 x @D %1 1
1B 82057-1009 CHAIN, generator 1
19 21183-10M1 MOTOR ASSY, siarter 1
20 21053-002 SPROCKET, storter motor 1
1 21027-005 “0" RING, 428 m/m 1
2 20551086 O RING, 64 m/m !
23 21040-1002 SPRING, carbon brush 4
24 31280600 NUT, 8 m/m 1

25 481F0600 WASHER, spring, 5 m/m 3 -
) 9202213132  WASHER, 9.1 x 18x 0.8 1
27 21025011 WASHER, 8,1 x 1Bx 0.2 - 4
28 §2009-1087 SCREW, pan head, 6x 119 2
29 21017020 CAP, starter motor terminal 1
30 26010-035 WIRE, starter motor lead 1
3 21039-1005 BRUSH ASSY, carbon 1

—_

184-1025

23




FI_W, Nn.l

rDuAl L

1

24

111099, 235.1008

G

Rat. No. Part No, Part Name Quantity RAemarky
1 B0CADB00  BALL, steel, 1/4" 38
2 92047006 CONE, steering stem bearing i
3 92048-008 RACE, steering bal 2
4 -4609B-016 CAP, steering stem head 1
5 46100-003 WASHER, wave ; ’ 1
6 §2007.031-,.,. BOLT, steering stom 1
? 92022-230  WASHER, steering stem head 1
8 B2000-007 NUT, steering stem head 1
8 32002-1012 FRAME 1

¢
L] -
A
> N



23. .Frame Fltting &v, No.[ I Oate I j

0 . - . Ref. No. Pant No, Part Namg CQuantity Remarks

1 32058040 BRACKET, ignition coil 1
< 2 92003141 BOLT, hex head, 6 10 2
3 11080825 BOLT, hex head, 8 x 25 2

4 481F 0800 WASHER, tpring, 8 m/m 2,
8 21160800 NUT, B m/m 5
8. 32026-1016 - BRACKET, engine, top 2
7 32030-034 PLATE, enging rear, R. M, 1
8 32030044 PLATE, sngine front , - 2
9 4115E!8m WASHER, plasin, 8 m/m 1
10 481F0B00 WASHE.H, spring, B m/m &
" 461F 1000 WASHER, spring. 10 m/m 4
12 92001-1234 BOLT, hex hesd, 8 x 60 5
13 82001-1254 BOLT, hex hesd, 10 x 50 2
14 62003160 BOLT, 10 x 220, rear upper ]
15 '82003-162 BOLT, 10 x 292, rear lower 1
] 82003-1 71 BOLT, du 253, front upper 1
17 82019.007 NUT, lock, 8 m/m 1
18 92010.021 NUT, lock, 10 m/m 4
19 82025053 SHIM, 051t AR
82025054 SHIM, DB AR
82025055 SHIM, 1,01 AR
82025058 SHIM, 1,81 AR
92025.057 SHIM, 201t AR
92025058 SHIM, 2.3t AR
0 . 92027160 COLLAR, rear lower, L= 305 m/m AR
82027250 COLLAR, rear (ower, L= 20,5 m/m AR
21 92027.228 COLLAR, engine resr upper 1
22 92027-233 COLLAR, engine tront 1

2131 204A




it

24. Battery Case, Electro Base Bracket . . [Aev. no] [ oue ] —]

Ref. No. Part No, Part Name Quantity Remarks

1 11080622 BOLT, hex head, 6 x 22 1 &
2 481F0600 WASHER, spring, 8 mim L]

3 82022125 WASHER, plain, 6 m/m 3

4 82027-129 COLLAR, battery cese 1

5 82075076 DAMPER, battery case 1

6 11080614 BOLT, hex head, 6 x 14 3

? 11034-1071 BRACKET, eleciro bass 1

a 92072006 BAND, battery 1

2] 320970414 CASE, battery 1

10 92075078 DAMPER, bartery cesa ?

11 11080816 BOLT, bex head, B x 15 2

12 481F0B00 WASHER, spring, B mim 3

13 32129008 BRACKET, side cover prommet 1

14 92075.280 DAMPER, battery case 1

15 32109-009 GRIP, frame 1

18 11080815 BOLT, hex hesd, B x 16 1

17 41080800 WASHER, plain, 8 m/m 1.

. LR
T .

sV 120p




fa

.26. Swing Arm, Rear Shock Absorber [Rev, No ] T oare |
: Ref. No. Part No. Part Name Ouamity. Aemarks
1 110121028 CAP, swing arm 2
2 33001-1009 ARM, swing 1
3 42038-1017 SLEEVE, swing arm, 14,1 x 22 x 210 1
4 82005-002 GREASE FITTING, swing arm 1
5 82046-061 NEEDLE BEARING, 22BTM2BB1A 2
8 330321002 SHAFT, swing arm pivol 1
? 82018-011 NUT, lock 14 m/m 1
8 31280800 NUT, Bm/m 2
g 33040-043 ADIUSTER, chain 2
10 82001-151 BOLT, chain adjust 2
11 113N1035 BOLT, hex head, 10x 35 2
12 41181000 WASHER, 105x22x 1.6 2
13 461F 1000 WASHER, spring, 10 m/m 4
14 92020-003 NUT, cap, 10 m/m 2
15 920221022  WASHER, 10.5x 12545 1
6 45014.1022 SHOCK ABSORBER, rear, Black 2
17 45017-015 BUSHING, shock sbsorber rubber 2
18 45016-008 BUSHING, shock sbsorber 2
19 45017-012 BUSHING, shock shsarber rubber 2

10

214-1063, 215-1035, 228-1065

27




26.

Footrests

o]

] Date ]

1

28

2161132

Ref. No.  Part No., Part Name Quantity Aemarks
1 11381050 BOLT, hex hend, 10 x50 2
2 31481000 NUT, 10 m/m ]
3 32054-1021 BRACKET, rear footrest . 2
4 55002012 PIN, cotter, 2.0x 12 2 .
5 82022199 WASHER, plain 2
8 82043-079 PIN, rear fontrest 2
7 82076-027 RUBBER, rear footrest 2
a 41081000 WASHER, plain, 10 m/m 2
8 461F1000 WASHER, spring, 10 m/m 2
10 11381236A BOLT, hex head, 12 x 38 2
" 34003-1011 HOLDER, iootrest, L. H. 1
12 34003-1014 HOLDER, iootrest, A H. 1
13 34028-011 BAR, footrest, L. H. 1
14 34028-012 BAR, footrest, R. H. 1
16 55002518 PIN, cotter, 2.5 x 18 2
18, 92022250 WASHER, plain 2
17 82043.080 PIN, lootrest 2
18 WASHER, spring, 12 m/m 2

461F 1200

")

[Q




27. Stands [Fena] Tou | ]
b Re!. No. Pary No, Part Name Quantity Remarks
Raf — Transmission Gears 1 11080635 BOLT, hex head, 6x 15 2
2 3401141002 STAND, main 1
3 34010015 SHAFT, main sund 1
/ 4 410B0600 WASHER, plain, 8 m/m 2
5 55003030 PIN, cotter, 3.0x 30 1
6 02019008 NUT, lock, B m/m 2
7 920811032  SPRING, main stand 1
8 110341151  BRACKET, side ttand 1
|} 13188-1006 LEVER, side stand 1
’l} 10 11080620 BOLT, hex head, 6 x 20 1
> ‘& N 461FOSO0 WASHER, tpring, 8 m/m 2
@Y-- 6 12 11080618 BOLT, hex head, 6 x V8 1
. o 13 41180500 WASHER, pain, 6 m/m 1
28 4 14 340241008  STAND, side 1
E1 e 15 39113002 ROD, tie, side stand 1
18 41080800 WASHER, plain, 8 m/m 1
17 482K 6000 CIRCLIP, 86 m/m o _1
18 48031-1001  LATCH, side stang v

19 92003157 BOLT, side stand 1
20 920151028 NUT. 6 m/m 1
21 g2019.008 NUT, lock, 8 m/m '
n 92019021 NUT, lock, 10 m/m 1
23 92022125 WASHER, plain, 8 m/m '
24 Q20271068  COLLAR. 8.3x 10x 4.8 2

25 920431018  PIN, side stand 1 .
26 920591012  TUBE, 45x0x7 1
27 920811020  SPAING, side stand 2
Fi:] 820811023 SPRING, lever 1

219-1039E




.28, Brake Pedal, Torque' Rod

{Rev o]

Towe]

30

K
Fd

261074

Ref. No.  Part No. Part Name Quantity Re-r'narlu
1 11080620 BOLT, hex head, 6 x 20 1 &
2 31180600 NUT, 8 mim 1
k| 43001-1010 PEDAL, brake 1
4 43005029 SPRING, brake pedal return 1
5 ABYFOBOD WASHER, spring, B m/m 1
;] 92019-013 NUT, tock, 8 m/m 1
7 92022-185 WASHER, plin, 8 m/m 1
a 31581000 NUT, 10 m/im 2
9 43007-1011 ROD, tonque, rear brake 1
10 461F 1000 WASHER, spring, 10 m/m 2
1] 92003.017 BOLT, torque rod, 10x 25 1

12 92003-034 BGLT, torque rod, 1035 1
13 9204 1-005 PIN, cotter 2
L] 43011-026 "ROD, brake 1
15 43012.001 SPRING, brake rod 1
* 18 55002518 PIN, cotter, 2.5 x 18 1
17 82015042 MUT, brake rod adjun 1
18 02043-065 PiN, brake rod 1
19 92043-090 PIN, brake rod fitting 1



]

29. Handiebar, Grips (1/2) [fe Na ] [ o | -

Ast. No, Part No. Part Nama Quantity Remarks

E 1 31481000 NUT, 10 m/m

2 48012008 HOLDER, handlebar upper

3 46012010 HOLDER, handiebar lgwer

4 46016003 CAP, handlebar holder

5 A61FQ800 WASHER, tpring, 8 m/m

6 481F 1000 WASHER, spring, 10 m/m

7 92007-002 BOLTY, handiebsr holder

8 554A0800 PIN, cotter

] 92075-039 DAMPER RUBBER, handlebar

10 46003- 117 HANDLEBAR, semi low

it 46018-038 GRIP ASSY, throttle

12 48061018 AUBBER, thrattle grip *

13 460%1.1030 CASE ASSY, A.H.

14 220B0530A, SCREW, pan hesd, 5x 30

15 220B0535A SCREW, pan head, 5x 35
18 270101009 SWITCH ASSY, siarter push button

— o m a me o s o wa o4 b o ok e o B R B R D R R MR

17 46043.004 KNOB, lighting switch

1B 46075028 RUBBER, L. H. grip

W 46076-052 LEVER ASSY, clutch

20 1 TONDG25 BOLT, hex head, Bx 25
21 410B0600 WASHER, plain, 6 m/m

22 45055003 SCREW, cable adjust

23 46056007  NUT, catis adjust ‘lugk

24 45092.023 LEVER, cluteh

25 46094017 HOLDER, clutch

% 92007-047 BOLT, clutch lever fitting .

231-1175, 255.1052
3t i




29. Handlebar, Grips (2/2)

2311175, 2581082

S &w, No.l l Date l j
Rel, No. Part No. Part Name Quantity Re:arks

!_ 27 82019-008 NUT, lock, 8 m/m 1 .

78 45091087 CASE ASSY, L. H. 1 =

2  46044.013 KNOB, lighting switch 1

0 45043-005 KNOB, signal lamp switch |

N 27010-1001 BUTTON, horn push 1

32 220B0535A ° SCREW, pan head, 5 x 35 1

33 220B0530A SCREW, pan head, 5x 30 1

34 58001-1015 REAR VIEW MIRRDRA, L. H. 1

35 56001-1018 REAR VIEW MIAROR, R, H. i



e

30. Front Fork (1/2) =X Towe | ]
Ref. No. Part No. Pert Name Quantity Remarks

1 44001.1081 FRONT FORK ASSY 1
2 110121021 CAP, rubber, fork top 2
3 44044-023 CIRCLIP 2
4 44029022 GUIDE, spring 2
5 A44046-025 0" RING 2
] 92001-1083 - BOLT, hex head, 8 x 40 2
7 461F0800 WASHER, spring, B m/m 3
8 92001-1064 BOLT, hex head, B x 55 1
-] 44039-1014 HEAD, stesring stem 1
10 92019-007 NUT, lock, 8 m/m 1
1 92047008 CONE, steering stem bearing 1
12 44064.027 GUIDE, fork cover 2
13 92022-297 WASHER, fork cover *2-
14 92075-240 DAMPER RUBBER, fork cover 2
15 44037-1002 STEM, sieering 1
18 11381035 BOLT, hex head, 10 x 35 2
17 " 481F1000 WASHER, spring, 10 m/m 2
18 44026-1011 SPRING, fork inner 2
19 44013-1010 TUBE, fork inner 2
20 44010-030 DUST SHIELD, fork 2
N 44043-057 RING, oil seal stoppar 2
22 44000.022 0IL SEAL, fork 2
23 02026-1005 SPACER, fork 2
24 440221027 CYLINDER, fork 2
25 44005-1025 TUBE, L. H, fork outer 1

! 26 11080608 BOLT, hex head, 6x B 2
7 44045.047 GASKET, drain plug ‘2

234-1214

a3




-30- Front Fork (2/2) : [Rev, No ] [ oue | B!

Rel. No, Part No. Part Name . Quantity Remarks
28 44045051 GASKET, fork cylinder bolt 2
29 44041078 BOLT, fork cylinder , 2
0 44006-10256 TUBE, R.H, fork outer 1
N 44033-1025 COVER, fork, L. H. 1
32 44033-1028 COVER, fork, A. H, 1
k] 11034-1758 BRACKET, fork cover ]
34  131B0610 . BOLT, flanged, 6 x 10 2
35 22080410A SCREW, pan head, 4 x 10 2
38 41180400 WASHER, plain, 4 m/m 2
7 44033-1042 COVER, tork i

34 , ) 2341214

0




fu

31. Fenders.

[Rév. no.|

] Date [

rey

1711087, 180122

Raf, No. Part No, Part Name Quantity . Remarky
1 11080816 BOLT, hax head, Bx 18 4
2 461FO0800 WASHER, spring, 8 m/m 4
3 110BDG14 BOLT, hex head, 8 x 14 2
4 481F0600 WASHER, spring, 6 m/m 4
5 41180600 WASHER, plain, 8 m/m ]
6 22080612 SCREW, pan head, B x 12 2
? 31180600 NUT, Bm/m 2
8 350015013 FENDER, , front 1
9 350111017 STAY, tront fender 1
10 92026-1008 SPACER 1
" 11080618 BOLT, hex head, 6 x 18 2
12 481F0600 WASHER, spring, 6 m/m 8
13 11080625 BOLT, hex hasd, 8x 25 2
4 11080628 BOLT, hex hasd, B x 2B 2
15 35022-1014 FENDER, rear {Ruar) 1
16 35022138 FENDER, rear {Front| 1
17 92022-228 WASHER, plsin, 7x 24 x 1.6 4
18 82027-251 COLLAR 4
L} 92075-174 DAMPER RUBBER, rear fander 4

20 92075176 . DAMPER RUBBER, rear fender 4

35




32. Wheels [Aw. No.| | oate | 1
" w
Ref. No, Part No. Part Name Quantity Remarks
1513141816 t
9 10 - s . 1 . 41025-1007 RIM,-front, 1.60 x 18 1
@ . 2 41023-001 BAND, rim, front 1
' , . 3 41022028 TUBE, tirs, front, 3.00 — 18 <1
4 410021033  TIRE, front, 3.005 - 18 4 PR 1 Y.088A
5 41025-1003 RIM, rear, 1.85 % 18 1
[ 41023.001 BAND, rim, rear 1
b 41022-1007 TUBE, tire, rear, 3.50 — 18 1
- B 41002-1014 TIRE, rear, 3.505- 18 4 PR 1 Y.087A

9 41027054 SPOKE ASSY, from inner 20 124.5 m/m x 107"
10 41028054 SPQKE ASSY, front outer 20 174 mim x 83"
1" 41027-5008 SPOKE ASSY, rear inner 18 155.5 m/m = 102"
12 41028.5007  SPOKE ASSY, rest outer 18 154.5 mim x 84"
13 41075-1007 WEIGHT, balance, 109 AR
14 41075-1008 WEIGHT, bafance, 20g AR
15 41075-1009 WEIGHT, balance, 30g AR
18 41075-1010 WEIGHT, balance, 5g AR

36 .
2211076, 2221077

o g

(=




33. Front Master Cylinder [Rev, Mo ] [ oaee | ]

-
Ref, No.  Part No. Part Name Quantity Remarks
- - 1
< 1 43067-001 WASHER, oil boft 4
2 11034-1468 BRACKET, front braka hose [
3 49006-1041 BOOT, dust 1 4
4 43015-1033 CYLINDER ASSY, front master 1
5 43020-1002 PISTON ASSY, front master cylinder 1
6 430221001 STOPPER, piston 1
7 490161010 DUST COVER 1 -

T8 140081007  LINER, piston 1
" g 46092-1008 LEVER, front brake 1
10 92001-1058 BOLT, brake lever fitting 1
1" 43032.002 NUT, 6 m/m 1
12 43034-1001 HOLDER, master cylinder - 1

13 43033-003 BOLT, hex head, 8x25 <2 .
14 430781008 DIAPHRAGM 1
15 43026-1007 CAP, oil cup . . 1
16 620011055  SCAEW, countersunk hesd .2
17 27010-1028 SWITCH, brake 1
18 43059-1038  HOSE, front brake, L = 780 m/m 1
3 19 43084-006 GROMMET, brake hoss 1
20 43066-001 BOLT, oil ; ‘ 2

N
T X

-
229-1150A a7




34. Front Caliper [Rev. Mo ] Toae ]
Ref. No. Part No. Part Name Quantity Remarks

1 41080-1019 DISC PLATE, front brake i

2 43041-1024 CALIPER ASSY, front brake 1

3 43045-006 BOLT, fromt caliper 72

4 43085-001° BLEEDER ASSY 1

5 43088-002 COLLAR, front caliper 2

8 31581000 NUT, 10 m/m 2

? 43049002 RING, piston seal 1

B 43020-1012 PISTON 1

) 43054-003 DUST SEAL, piston 1

10 430821001 PAD SET, from brake 1

1 43052-005 DUST SEAL 4

12 43053-006 0" RING 4

Ve 13 43040-004 SPACER L)
14 461F0600 WASHER, 1pring, 6m/m 1

15 22080612 SCREW, pan head, 6x 12 1

16 82001-1299 BOLT, 10 x 44 2

38

[N

229-11508

@



35. Front Hub

o]

o]

—

223-1080

Raf. No, Part No, Par1 Name Quantity Remarks
1 410681015 AXLE, front 1
2 §2015-1032 NUT, 14 m/m 1
3 920274239 COLLAR. front axle, L=30m/m 1
q . 41034-1020 DRUM ASSY, front brake 1
5 41042.016 DUST COVER, f.H. 1
6 41180500 WASHER, plain, 5m/m 2
7 220805144 SCREW, pan hesd, 5 x 14 2
B 41042014 DUST COVER, L. H. 1
g 92033-10641  CIRCLIP 42 mim 1
10 601852022 BEARING, ball, # 6202ZC3 2
n 82052-011 OIL SEAL, WTC22427 1
12 §2001-1110 BOLT, 10 x 24 4
13 92027-1117 COLLAR, tront wheal, L =60 m/m 1
14 41078-1006 GEAR BOX ASSY, spesdometer 1
15 41060-1024 PINION, speedometer, 8T 1

18 41060-1025 GEAR, speedometer, 24 T 1
17 410682.005 BUSHING, spesdometer cable 1
18 41063-001 WASHER, thrust 2
18 410684-013 AECEIVER, speedometer Qear 1
20 4108200+ SPRING PIN, 3x15 1
F3] 654A304208  OIL SEAL, 30x42x8 1

39



36. Rear Hub . [Rev. No | | pae d- ]

. - . Ref. No. Part No. Part Name Quantity Remarks

1 55004035 PIN, cotter, 4.0 x 35 1
2 82015055 NUT, 16 m/m 1
' 3 42081-145 REAR SPROCKET, 45T ) 1
4 92057082 CHAIN ASSY, drive, 100L, EK5305H 1
5 82058-008 JOINT, drive chain 1
] 42033-1002 COUPLING ASSY, rear hub 1
7 920271014 COLLAR, rear axle, 14,5 m/m, . H, 1
8 82052006 OIL SEAL, # 35527 1
9 481J5200 CIACLIP, 52 m/m 1
N 10 60186205 BEARING, ball, # 6205C3 1
1" 42038-1002 SLEEVE, rear hub coupling, L = 40 m/m 1
12 92003-158 BOLT, rear sprocket, 10 x 55 4
13 31481000 NUT, 10 m/m 4
14 92088-005 WASHER, lock 2
15 41034-1005 DRUM ASSY, rear brake 1
1 16 60186303 BEARING, ball, #6303C3 1
17 67182560 0" RING, 80 m/m 1
18 92075-1008 DAMPER, rear hub shock 1
19 920271013 COLLAR, resr hub bearing, L = 61 m/m 1
20 92045034 BEARING, ball, # B303NS 1
21 48144700 CIRCLIP, 47 m/m 7 1
22 41035-1001 PANEL ASSY, resr brake 1
23 41048020 SHOE, brake 2
24 42020-004 SPRING, brake shoe 2
25 41050-1001 CAM SHAFT, rear brake v

ri:] 41051003 DUST SHIELD, broke cam 1 \

27 41085-004 INDICATOR, brake shoe 1 .
28 41053-1001 LEVER, rear brake cam 1
P 41080800 WASHER, plain, B m/m 1
30 11060828 BOLT, hex head, B x 28 ]
31 92027-1015 COLLAR, rear axle, 37.5 m/m, R. H. 1
32 41088-1004 AXLE, rear 1

40 . : 224.1046, 7251028

b



(e

37. Fuel Tank [Rev. No.| | oate |
-Raf. No. Part No, Part Nama CQuantity Remarks

1 51048-1001 CAP ASSY, fuel tank 1

2 11008-1053 GASKET, fuel tank cap 1

k| 51001-1004.81 TANK, fuel, Firecracker Red 1

a4 82075-101 DAMPER RAUBBER, ‘fucl tank 2

5 22075-295 DAMPER RUBBER, fus! tank 1

-] 61023-1030 TAP ASSY, fuel 1

C= Aef. Labels 7 11009.1188  GASKET, tap valve 1
1 8 16146.1003  COVER ASSY, fuel tap 1

) 220B0308A SCREW, pan head, 3x 8 2

10 221B0414A SCREW, countersunk heed, 4 x 14 4

1 43028-1021 DIAPHRAGM ASSY, wp 1

12 67081504 Q™ RING, diaphragm 1

13 51039-003 "™ RING, tap flanged 1

14 92055-1085 “0" RING, tap laver 1

15 92081-1240 SPRING, tap 1

16 92001-1091 BOLT, G x 20, fuel tep 2

17 82022-183 WASHER, 6.2x11x 1.5 2

241-1042, 242-1043, 146-1042

41




38. Side quefs, Chain Cover

. [Rev, no. | | Data | —L
Ral. No.  Part No. ‘Plr! Name Quaniity Remarks
i 35001-1057-81 COVER, side, L, H, Firecracker Red i
Rel. Labels 2 3B001-1058-B1 COVER, side, R. H, Firecracker Rad 1
2 3 31082005 RUBBER PAD - 4
4 82071056 GROMMET 2
5 36014-1002 COVER, chsin 1
8 92001-115 BOLT, hex head, 6 x 14 2
7 82022195 WASHER, plain 2
-
-
\ M %
. Ref. Labaly 3

Ref, Labels

42 ’ 2611062, 262-1037, 265-1043

(v




39. Dual Seat, -Seat Cover IRw. No.l l Date I j

-

Ref. No.  Part No, Part Name Ouami{v Remarks
1 220680814 SCREW, pan head, G x 14 2
2 461F0600 WASHER, spring, 6 m/m 2
3 27018-5028 LOCK ASSY, seat 1
4 53001-1032\ SEAT ASSY, dual 1
5 53008024 HOOK, seat 1
6 53009-026 "HINGE, seat, Rear 1
7 53009-1007 HINGE, seat, Front 1
B 92075099 DAMPER RUBBER, sest 1
9 82075-158 DAMPER RUBBER, sea: 5
10 41180600 WASHER, plain, 6 m/m 4
1% 481F0600 WASHER, spring, 8 m/m 4
12 131080614 BOLT, hex head, 8 x 14 4
13 53011-008 PIN, dual sest pivot 1
H 92043-1064 PIN, dual seat pivot 1
15 554A66m PIN, cotter 2
16 13169-1026 PLATE, cover 1
17 14025-1008-81 COVER, teat, Firecracker Red 1
18 41080500 WASHER, plain, 5 m/m 4
19 - 92008-010 TAPPING SCREW 4
20 92018-006 SPEED NUT 4
r N 82075-1057 DAMPER RUBBER 2
13
15 19:_: 17 . d/
/4
7

251-1153A . - 1]




40. Cables

44

254-1125

. [ﬁﬂ'. No.l . l Date I _]
2
Ral. No. Part No. Part Name Quamity Remarks
1 540011010 CABLE, speedometer. 1 &
2 540111011 CABLE, clutch 1
3 54012138 CABLE, throttte control, opening o1
4 54012-145 CABLE, throttte control, closing 1
5 54018-1002 CABLE, tachometer 1



&

41. Speedometer, Tachometer - [Rev. No | ] oae |

. Ref. No. Part No, Part Name Quantity Remarks

= 1 131883138 PLATE, pilot lamp 1
2 23018-1013 LAMP ASSY, pilat 1
3 14025-1101 COVER, meter bracket 1
4 23008-1023 SOCKET ASSY, indicator ]
- 250231011 COVER, indicator lamp 1
.6 92009- 1048 SCREW, countersunk head, 4 x 45 2
7 02069018 BULB, 12v 34w 3
-] 25005-1020 SPEEDOMETER ASSY, KPH 1
B 250159007  TACHOMETER ASSY '
10 23008- 1004 SOCKET ASSY, tachometsr 1
1" 23008- 1008 SOCKET ASSY, spesdometer 1
12 25008-1013 BRACKET, meter L]
13 41180600 WASHER, plain, 5 m/m 4
L] 25012025 COVER, mater 2
16 26018013 SHOCK DAMPER ¢ 4
16 25018-031 SHOCK DAMPER 2
17 41180600 WASHER, plsin, 6 m/m 4
18 ©92003.204 BOLT, meter fitting 4
19 31180600 NUT, 8 m/m 4
2 82015-059 NUT, cap, 5 m/m 4
21 481 F0800 WASHER, spring, 6 m/m 4
22 92069-018 BULE, 12V J.4w 4
23 31180600 NUT, 8 m/m 2
24 92009-1040 SCREW, tapping, 4 x 10 2
25 92022125 WASHER, plsin, 68 m/m 2
8 920751138 DAMPER, pilot lamp 2
27 92075248 DAMPER RUBBER 4

253-1180E




. 42. Head Lamp [Rev. %o ] [oae] ]
o ’ i Ref. No. Part No. Part Name Quantity Aemarks

’ 1 23004084  LAMP UNIT, hesd 1

2 23008-048 RIM, hend lamp ?

3 23007-084 LENS UNIT, hasd lamp, "001-0781" MARK 1

4 23008-035 SOCKET, head lamp 1

-] 23008-035 SOCKET, positioning lamp 1

8 23005013 SPRING, head lamp lens unit 4

7 BULB, 12V 3535W | | ool Procurement 1

8 BULB, 12v 4w I1em 1

8 . 23005047-21 BODY, head lamp, Flat Black ]

10 23021-010 WASHER 2

11 AB1F0SD0 WASHER, spring, 5m/m 2

12 92011024 SCREW, pan head, 5 m/m 2

. 13 23020021  'NUT, 10 m/m 2 -

14 9200724 BOLT, hex hend, 10x 35 2

15 92022289 WASHER, plain 2

18 920271129 COLLAR, head lamp bracke: 2

17 92027.2: COLLAR, hesd lamp bracket 2

18 82075128 DAMPER RUBBER, hesd lamp bracket b4

46
! - T N-MRE

(v




43. Ta“ Lamp l;v No.] l Date ‘ —l
Rat, No. Part No. Part Name Ousntity Rematks *

N 14 11080625 B0OLT, hex hesd, 8x 25 3
= 2 23025-062 TAIL LAMP UNIT, "040.5432" MARK 1
3 220E0450A SCREW, pan hesd, 4 x 50 ‘2

4 220E0455A SCREW, pan head, 4 x 55 1

5 23026-1001  LENS, wil lamp, with reflactor 1

] 23027040 CASE, il lamp 1

7 23028.019 GASKET. tail lamp lens 1

-} 82069-063 BULB, 12V 21/5W 1

9 23038-1006 BRACKET, tall lamp, “5947" MARK 1

10 11080620 BOLT, hex head, 6 x 20 3

it 82022125 WASHER, plain, 8 m/m 3

12 92027128 COLLAR 3

- 13 92075076 DAMPER RUBBER k
14 35039004 SHOCK DAMPER, wil famp 1

15 461F0600 WASHER, spring, 8 m/m a

18 92022125 WASHER, plain 3

17 82027158 COLLAR 3

18 82075-121 DAMPER RUBBER 3

19 11080612 BOLT, hex head, B x 12 2

20 1103413285 BRACKET, license plste 1

21 31180600 NUT, 8 m/m 2

22 41180600 WASHER, plain, & m/m 2

23 461F0600 WASHER, spring, 6 m/m 2

2121050

47



44. Turn Signal Lamp

o]

l Date l ' _]

3

Ref. No.  Part No. Part Name Quantity Remarks
1 110NOG30 BOLT, hex head, G 30 4 &
2 220EQ435A SCREW, pan head, 4 x 35 B
3 23040-043 "LAMP ASSY, front turn signal 2
4 23040-044 LAMP ASSY, rear turn signal 2
5 23048-012 LENS, front wrn signal 2
] 23048015 LENS, rear turn signal 2
7 23050-002 GASKET, signal lamp lens 4
8 23051-053 BRACKET, twm signal lamp 2. |
-} 23058-002 WASHER, plain, 4 m/m 8 ‘
0 31180600 NUT, 8m/m 4
1" 31581000 NUT, 10m/m 2 |
12 41180600 WASHER, plain, 8 mfm 8 ‘
13 461F0600 WASHER, spring, 8 m/m 4 -
14 481F1000 WASHER, spring, 10 m/m 2
15 92027-147 COLLAR, wrn signal 2
16 BULB, 12V 21W, Local Procurement ltem 4
17 82075-128 DAMPER, turn tignal, outside 2
18 82075158 2

48 2731061

s

DAMPER, turn signal, inside




. 45. Lock, Ignition Switch : ' [Fev. no ] T oms | —

Rel. No. Part No, Part Name Quantity Remarks
» 12 n
1 1 120P0845 BOLT, sockes, 8 x 45 2
r ’ 2 ° 27005-1033  SWITCH ASSY, Ignition, with steering lock _1
:' 3 461 F0800 WASHER, spring, 8 m/m . . 2
4 022185 WASHER, plain,- 8 m/m 2
§ 920271135 COLLAR, ignition switch 2?
6 920751119 DAMPER, ignition switch 4
7 27010-025 SWITCH, brake lamp - 1
8 27037001 NUT, brake lamp Twitcl- 1
8 27011.015 SPRING, brake lamp switch 1
10 27008-1034 KEY, blank, # A ]l
11 27008-1035 KEY, blank, # B n
- 12 27004.5048 LOCK ASSY 1
| .
8

2711114 , [




46. .El.ectrical Eduipments ‘ , o [Rev. No.] [ oate | E

_ “ Rel. No.  Part No. Part Name Cuantity Remarks
‘ 5
1 27002011 RELAY, turn signal 1
2 110B08H20 BOLT, hex head, 8 x 20 1
3 410B0S00 WASHER, plsin, B m/m 1
4 4BIFOBOO WASHER, spring, 8 m/m 1
5  27003-1005 HORN / 1
8 22080610 SCREW, pan head, 8x 10 1
7 451FOG00 WASHE{H, spring, B m/m 1
8 27023004 BRACKET, warner 1 ‘
B 27040-001 WARNER 1
10 92037-155 CLAMP, clurch cabie 1
11 26012-1005 BATTERY. 12V 12AH, FB12A-A 1
12 28019-002 SWITCH,, brake lamp indicator 1 i
13 280111057 WIRE, Iead, fromt brake 1
14 92072030 BAND, n.:pber, L= 123 m/m 5
15 82072031 BAND, rubber, L = 149 m/m 4
16 92072032 BAND, m'bber. L~ 218 m/m 3
17 82072067 BAND, meer, L = 85 m/m 2
18 , 26001-1128 HARNESS,) main 1
19 26004035 FUSE ASSY 1
20 26008-005 FUSE, 20A 2
21 26006-003 FUSE, 10A | 3
22 820752719 DAMPER, fusa box 1
23 26011083 WIRE, lead, front signal & hom 3
24 280111021  WIRE, lead, reer signal T 1
25  26011-1022 WIRE, lead, battery ground 1

50 2741029, 275-1001
276-1188, 278-1040 |




47. .Labels

o]

[nl ]

Raf. No. Prt No.

Part Name

CQuantity Remarks
-
- 1 66014-1038 EMBLEM, fue! tank 2
2 560181087 MARK, side cover r
k] 92012-003 SCREW, countarsunk head, 3 x 6 4
4. §2018-005 NUT, lock, 3 m/m 4
*
|
|
I
|
51
. 288-1206
L e




48. Tools | ' o] Tl ]

Ref. No.  Part No, Part Name Quantity Remarks
. . s
' 1 B5007-1057 TOOL KiT 1 2
. 2 56008-009 BAG, tool 1
: 3 ©§2106-1001 GRIP, scrowdriver -1
4 82107007 SCREWDRIVER, # 2 slot 1
5 92107006 SCREWDRIVER, # 2 phillips 1
6 52107008 SCREWDRIVER, # 3 phillips 1
? 92108-008 WRENCH, box, 21 m/m ’ 1
a 82109.009 WRENCH, box end, 27 m/m 1
8 92110-1004 WRENCH, open end, 18 m/m 1
10 92110-1014 WRENCH, hook, 45 m/m 1
11, 82112005 PLIERS, 125 m/m 1
12 22110-1031 WRENCH, open end, 10 m/m 1
X] 92126-002 WRENCH, open end, 12 x 13 1 -
14 92126-003 WREMCH, open end, 16 x 17 1
15 82111004 BAR, box end wrench 1
18 56019-120 LIQUID GASKET, bond # 10, 100gr tube (1)
17 92104-002 LIQUID GASKET, 100gr tube 3]
18 56019-108-81  PAINT, 1/12L, Firecracker Red 1}

281-10928

ey 1




49. Special ‘Service Tools A" [fe no] Towe | ' ]

@ @ @ @ 11 Rel. No. Part No. Part Name Quantity Remarks
1 2% : . .

27

1 57001-101 CUTTER, valve ieat, 30° 1

2 57001-102 CUTTER, valve seat, 45" 1

k| 57001-106 HOLOER, valve seat cutter 1

4 570011011 ADAPTER, front fork cylinder halder 1

5 57001-1081 THICKNESS GAUGE,valve 1

& 57001-110 WRENCH, spark plug 1

7 57001-115 PLIERS, piston ring 1

F 8 57001-120 ADJUSTER, throttie valve 1

8 57001-123 GAUGE ASSY, compression 1

0 §7004-127 GAUGE SET, vacuum 1

1 57001-134 WRENCH, stem nut 1

- 12 57001135 PULLER, bearing 1
13 57001-138 ADAPTER, stem bearing i Use for X2650

14 §7001-137 DRIVER, stem bearing 1

15 57001-138 DRIVER, stem cup 1

14 57001139 HOLDER, bearing driver 1

17 57001-140 DAIVER, bearing 1

18 57001-143 PLIERS, circlip, inside 1

19 57001-144 PLIERS, circlip, outside 1

20 57001-162 REAMER, valve guide 1

3l 57001-183 ARBOR, valve guids )

2 57001-164 GAUGE ASSY, oil pretsure 1

3 S7001-317 ADAPTER, stem bearing 1

24 67001-1B83 HANDLE, front fork cylinder hotder 1

% SIG1-18Y DRIVER, front fork oil seal ]
28 57001-360 CUTTER, iniat vatve seat, 75° L )

F1) 57001361 CUTTER, sxhaust valve sest, 75° 1.




50. Special Service Tools *B”

]

l Date I

fAsf. No.  Part No. _ Part Name Quantity Remarks

=
1 57001-208 GAUGE, fusl level 1
2 57001-226 GAUCE, vacuum 1
3 57001-24) COMPRESSOR ASSY, valve spring 1
4 57001-242 ADAPTER, valve spring compresior 1
5 57001-244 BOLT, valvw spring compressor 1
B S7001-254 PULLER, rotor 1
7 57001-264 GUIDE, shift shatt oi! real 1
8 57001265 GUIDE, kick chaft oil seal 1
9 57001-288 DRIVER A, wheel besring 1
1 57001-289 DAIVER B, wheel bearing 1
1 57001-200 DRIVER C, bearing 1
12 57001-204 ADAPTER, stem bewring driver 1
13 57001.266 DRIVER, bearing y
14 57001307 HOLDER, engine sprocker 1
15 57001-308 HOLDER, fly whes! 1
1 57001341 BASE. piston ‘ 1
17 57001-351 ADJUSTER, balance 1
1} 57001-380 DRIVER, trantmigsion circlip 1
19 57001400 ADAPTER, oil pressure gauge 1
0 STO01-401 ADAPTER, vacuum gauge 1
2% 57001910 PULLER ASSY, piston 1

2 57001012 ADAPTER A, piston pin mnm Uss tor KE125
2] 57001913 ADAPTER B, pigton pin 1

24 57001914 ADAPTER C, pitton pin - m Une for KZBSO
25 57001921  COMPRESSOR ASSY, piston ring o
26 5§7001-980 ELECTRO TESTER 1
27 57001883 HAND TESTER 1
n S7001-1G17 ~ GAUGE, fue! leve), 1be 1




Nume_rical Parts Index

* ¢ indicates the Newty developed parts tor Kawasaki Model 2400.83

’ Part No,

Page Oy Part No. Page Q'ty Part No, Pape Qry Part Na, Pape Q'ty
* .
110p0408 33 2 1102?~-1001 1 1 13029-1006 5 2 151931001 23 1
11NB0&12 [ %4 2 11034-1008 15 i 13031-1037 .3 ] 13209-022 12 1
11080614 43 & 11034-1009 15 1 13034=-1019 & .} 15239-1011 12 3
11080414 35 2 11034~-1058 18 2 13034=1020 4 B 18242=-017 13 ]
11080414 26 3 11034=-10714 26 1 130341021 ° L} 8 13251-1008-G66 & 2
ARLLLTAE 29 1 11034=1151 29 1 13041-9002 6 2 13251-100B~-HH [ 2
11nansts 3% 2 1103e=-1202 15 1 185045-1001 7 1 13251-1008-11 [ 2
11080620 29 1 11036-1203 1S 1 15n81=-1019 9 1 «  13251-1008-yy [ F)
110806320 L7 3 11034~-1325 (X4 2 13087-040 % 1 + 14001-5050 7 1
110R0620 30 1 11036=1463 37 1 13088-10M 9 & " 14008-4007 37 1
110804622 26 1 11034-1758 34 v 1I0E9-026 - L] 5 14013008 7 ?
11080425 &7 3 11381035 33 Z 130191-1050 17 2 ted14-1001 12 1
11080625 35 2 11381050 28 2 1309%-100n2 9 1 14020-1QQ2 ] 1
11080628 35 2 113812364 28 2 13180640 34 2 14022-1002 2 2
110801685 29 2 11INEN2RS 27 Fd 13102-100¢ 9 1 14022-1003 4 1
11080812 18 2 120PNA2S 22 3 13116-029 9 1 14025%=-1001 2% 1
11080814 35 & 120P0R8LS 49 2 t3116=-1017 9 1 « 14025-1008-R1 43 1
110p0B1A 26 2 12004-1008 3 4 131146=-1022 & 1 14025-1101 L5 1
(R 1u:DEREY 26 1 12005-1007 3 H 151191003 9 1 14026-1011-80 14 1
110p0820 50 1 12007-013 X 4 13121-030 9 1 14N27=-019-80 14 1
1100825 25 2 12007-014 3 [ 13122-005 g 1 1402R-006-80 14 1
110e0825 "9 2 12009-008 3 & 13127-1004 10 1 14031-1023 14 1
11060820 15 1 12010-005 3 [ 13128-1015% mn 1 « 14032-1038 14 1
11060625 23 F 12010-006 3 [ 13129=-104D 10 1 14089=-004 T4 1
11060K24 o 1 12011-004 3 8 13129~1054 10 1 14030007 14 1
11060843 21 1 12013%3-003 2 Z 13129=-1055 10 1 14047=-008 1 1
110NDS1 D 19 2 12016=1001 3 1 13129-105%6 10 1 «  14N70-1004 1 1
11080625 31 1 . 120201001 3 4 13129=10%58 10 1 »  14073=1031 18 2
11080630 48 3 12044=-5001 3 ) 13129-1059 1n 1 « 146001-1334 15 1
11004=-1008 2 1 12046=-1003 6 2 13129-1040 10 1 * 14001-133% 15 1
«  11006-10N08 5 1 12046~1022 4 1 13129=-1081 10 1 « 14001-1334 15 3
» 1INDA-1DDS 2 1 12069-1010 4 1 13129-1062 10 1 16005=1001 17 2
11099-1004 23 )} 12053-005 & 1 13129=-1172 10 1 156007 -10M 17 ?
11009-1008 13 1 12055-1003 [ 1 13140-10046 12 2 16009-10%0 17 ?
11009-10%4 20 1 12055=1004 14 1 13140-1007 12 1 14012~1001 17 ?
131009-1032 14 1 1205%-1005 14 1 13142=018 12 1 16014-1009 17 2
11009-1033 16 1 120%3-100%9 14 1 13144-1003 10 1 14017-1001 17 2
11009-1053 &1 Al 12053-1014 14 1 13145-1001 12 1 164019=-0N24 17 ?
11009-1105 7 2 12053-1041 ) 1 13151-020 12 1 16021=-1002 1% 1
11009~1105% 2 2 120535-1042 4 1 13157-004 13 1 14021-1007 15 1
110018=-110D6 3 [ 13060420 4 2 13161=-1001 13 1 16030=-4007 17 ?
» 11009-1174 5 1 130N0614 4 ) 13168=100% 29 1 14051-1001 17 2
110091188 3] 1 130PO&DS 7 ? 13169-011 13 1 18039-027 14 1
« 110M0=-10686 18 1 11001-1001 5 K4 13169-1008 22 1 14044007 17 2
11012-1004 18 1 13002-1001 5 2 13169-1028 3 1 16059-005 17 2
11012-1021 x5 2 13008~-501¢ - 2 1316%~1103 ? 1 16045-1002 2 2
110121027 2 1 1302¢-5010Q 5 r4 13169=-11368 45 1 16085-1012 15 2
11012-1029 27 2 13025-5010 ] Fd 111649~1151 14 1 164073-1001 15 1
11013-1002 18 1 13027-1008 5 4 13187-1003 9 1 14082-1001 20 1

)

57




Numerical Parts lndex

-

. Indicates the Newly developed pars for Kawasaki Mode! Z400-83

Part Na, Pig: 'ty Part No, Page Oty Part No. Page Q'ty Part No. Page ‘Q'W
. -
140990073 zn 1- 220505304 32 1 23028-019 &7 1 311805004 15 2 R
14101-003 2N i 220805304 3 1 23034-1006 67 1 31180400 45 2
14101004 21 i 220805304 2 2 23040-043% 48 2 31180400 - 45 4
14111-003 2n 1 220805354 19 i 23040-044 &8 3 31180600 i 3
14112-003 20 1 220805354 iz 1 23048-D12 L8 ? 51180600 L7 2
14115013 7 1 220801608 I3 1 23048-015 4“8 2 31180600 35 2
14126~1001% ?2n 1 22080610 20 1 23050-n02 %] g 31180600 30 1
14130-1001 2n 1 22080410 S0 1 23051-053 &8 2 51180800 25 5
16146~1009 ot 1 22080610 ? 2 23058-002 48 B 31200400 23 1
«  1AQ0T-t1172 19 1 22080610 22 1 2500%-1020 L5 1 31280800 27 2
* 1BGOI~117Y 19 1 22080410 14 1 250DR-1013 05 1 3is4B1000 28 2 ‘
18067 ~020 10 ? ranagarn 1 1 25012-025 45 2 y1481000 in ]
1806%9~-1012 16 2 22080412 15 2 25015-1007 L5 1 314BIN00 3 2
21003-1009 7 1 22080412 38 1 25019-013 45 4 315810N0 10 2
21008-0Z7 2 1 22080412 7 [ Z25019-0131 45 2 31581000 48 F4
21008-1014 21 1 220mD8Y4 12 1 25023-1011 45 1 31581000 32 2
21013-1004% hAl 1 22080614 22 2 250011128 H! 1 31880800 ? . 1 -
21017020 FR 1 220804814 (%] ? 24004~03%% 50 1 12p02-1012 24 1 |
21017-021 7 1 22080618 13 ? 24006-00% 50 3 320291016 25 2 |
21019-005 21 1 22080816 18 1 24006-0035. 50 2 52030-~034 25 1 |
21025-011 A ¢ 22080618 2 & 26010-035 23 1 32030-044 z5 2
z102v-00% 2t 1 22080818 T4 ¢ 26011063 50 3 32052-102% 19 1
2103%9-100% 7 1 22080625 133 2 240111021 50 1 32032-1084 2 1
21040-1002 2% 4 22080425 20 3 26011-1022 50 1 32054-1021 28 2
21050-1004 i 1 22080430 20 5 240111027 23 1 32058-n49 25 1
21053%-002 ER] 1 22080630 14 19 26011-1830 21 'y 32097-041 24 1
21053-1001 21 1 22080630 6 2, 260111057 50 1 32109-009 26 1
21064002 P 1 220BM440 14 3 24D011-1078 7 1 3212%-048 28 7
21064-1014 2 3 22080450 1 3 24012-~100% 50 1 33001-1009 27 3
21121+083% 21 1 22DEDL35A 48 8 27002~011 50 1 33032-1002 27 1
21124-008 1 1 220EDL50A '} 2 27003-1005 50 ! 33040-043 27 2
21126-008 27 1 220E0455» &7 1 27004-5048 3] 1 34003-1011 28 ]
217130-024 21 2 22180614 61 4 2700%-103% 49 1 34003-1014 28 1
21131-p0¢ 2! 2 23004-08¢ 44 1 2700B-1034 49 1 1e011-1002 29 17
21132-00% 21 2 23005-047-21 L8 1 2700B-1035 49 1 34019-p15 2% 1
21141-004 7 1 23004-048 L6 1 27010-025% 11 1 14024-1008 29 . 1
2114821002, 21 1 23007-064 1] 1 27010-1001 32 ) 1.028=n11 28 1
* 21183-1011t 2t N 23008-035 8 1 27010-100% 31 1 3402R-012 28 1.
220803045 15 1 23008-036 11 l 27010-1D14 23 1 5sag1-5013 35 !
220R03084 I 2 23003-1004 45 1 27010-1028 L 1 35011-1D17 35 1
2208014064 PR & 23008-1008 45 1 27010-1037 7 1 350223014 x5
220804084 T 7 23008-102% 45 1 2TN11=-01% -] 1 3s022-138 35 1
220804104 15 1 23009-013 ¥ 4 27015-5a28 43 ] 35039-004 L7 1
22QBO410A LY s 23016-10113 45 1 27023=-004 %0 1 386001-1057-81 LY 1
220804124 17 B 235020-021 L1- 20 2 27037-001 49 1 34001-1035R-81 L2 1
22005084 i T2 23021-D1D 4 2 27060-001 50 1 3s8014-1002 [¥ 1
220805124 21 N 23025-062 47 1 28019-002 sg t 39111-1002 29 1
220805144 1o 2 23024-1001 L7 1 29000606 7 1 39115-1001 4 1
220005254 VA 1 231027-040 &7, 1 311N82-0D% &2 4 59115-1002 [ 2



N u‘.n'le rical Parts Index * : Indicates the Newly develaped parts lor Kawasski Moda! 2400-B3

’

hd Part No, Page 'ty " Part No. Page 'ty Part No.

Page Q'ty Part No. Page Oty

&1080500 15 1 41180400 3 2 44010=-030 . 33 2 L41FDA00 .3 F3
410R0500 L3 & 411806500 39 2 44013-1010 33 2 4461706007 45 &
410806400 14 FJ 1180500 (%] 4 Lip22-1027 33 ? 441 F0600 L7 ?
41080400 29 Fd 41190600 45 [ L40246-1011 33 Fd LE1FNA00 35 &
41080600 1 1 +1180600 4“8 B L4029-022 13 2 Le1r0400 18 1
410pDADD 18 1 41180400 . 7 2 «  L4033-1025 34 1 L61FN400 15 .}
41080800 18 2 41180400 % & + 54033-102% L) 1 4H1FNS00 29 2
41080800 29 1 41180600 35 .} 44033-1042 34 1 L&1F0600 26 &
41080800 26 1 411804600 29 1 La037-1002 L3 1 L51F0400 21 )
£10R0800 50 1 41180300 25 1 L4039-10%4 13 1 L41F0600 £3 [
41080300 [y 1 41181000 27 2 44041-078 34 2 44160800 26 3
41081000 28 2 42020-004 &0 2 L4043-057 13 2 LH1F0BO0 50 1
41002-1014 36 1 42033-1002 &0 1 44064-023 i3 2 L61F0BDO 30 1
41002-1035% 34 1 £2034-1002 40 ] LL04L5-047 33 H 461FNAON 55 4
&1022-028 18 1 £20346-1017 27 1 44045-D51 34 2 L61FOR0OD L9 2
41022-1007 L1 1 e dh1=145 &0 1 L4066-02% 33 2 t51F0800 3 4
41023-N0Y 36 1 43001-1010 30 1 &4064-027 33 2 L461FDROD 13 3
41023-001 36 1 &3005-029 3a 1 4501L-1022 27 ? 44170800 25 [
£1025-1003 b1] 1 «3007-1011% 30 1 «5016-008 27 2 L4170800 25 2
4102%-1007 38 1 43011+ 128 in 1 45N17-012 27 2 L&1F1000 1) 2
L1027-054 b1] 20 £3012-001% 30 1 45017=-015 27 2 461F1000 27 [
41027-5008 346 18 43015-1033 317 1 L4003=-1017 1 1 4461F1000 25 &
41028-054 3& 20 430201002 37 1 4p012-008 L} ? LHVE1000 a3 2
41028-5007 36 18 43020-1012 11.] 1 L4012-010 3 2 LATF1N00 31 2
41034=-1005 (3] 1 £5022-1001 37 ¥ 44036-003 31 2 44161000 30 -2
« 41034-1020 39 1 43026-1007 1?7 1 &6019-038 31 1 L41F 1000 . 28 4
L1035-1001 40 1 43028-1008 37 1 44043-004 5 1 4H1F1200 2B 2
L1042-014 39 1 «3028-1021 &1 1 Le0L3=-N05 32 1 46100003 24 b
41042=-0116 9 1 43032-002 . 3?7 1 46084-013 32 1 » 4EDJ100Q & 1
410468-020 40 2 43033-003 37 2 46055-003 N 1 L8012400 9 1
41050=-1001 40 1 43034-1001 37 1 L6056~007 3 1 £30nJ3iood 9 1
" 41051-003 40 1 43040004 38 1 L6041-018 31 1 4303000 12 1
£1053-1001 40 1 43041-102¢ 1s 1 46075-028 n 1 L8043800 9 1
L1060-1013 | 1 43045-006 38 2 L4076+052 31 1 £81)3400 . 7 1
L1N60=-1024 39 1 &3N49-002 38 1 L4091-057 32 1 £81)470D0 (3] 1
L1Na0=-1025 39 1 . 43052-005 38 [ &56091-1030 1 1 48145200 &0 1
«10462-005 39 1 £3053-004 b1} [ L50%2-023 n 1 4A82x6N00 29 1
&10463-001 3¢ 2 43054~-003 k1] 1 46092-1008 37 1 «  &9002-1010 ? 2
L1064-013 39 1 43059-1038 i 37 1 L4094-017 31 1 L9004-1047 37 1
41068-1004 40 1 43064=N06 37 1 L&0IGA-016 24 1 49014-1010 37 1
L1068-1015 39 1 43046-001 37 2 LE1F0300 15 1 L9031-11M1 29 1
«1075-1007 b1 AR 43067~-001% 37 4 461F0&00 15 1 « 51001-1004-B1 L1 1
41075-1008 34 AR 43082-1001 i 1 LH1F0600 17 3 $1023-1030 L1 1
&1075-1009 186 AR &£3085-001 38 1 461 FO500 &6 ? 51039-N03 &1 1
41075=-1010 34 . AR 43088-002 L1} ? L&81F0500 6 2 51048-9001 . (A 1
41078-1006 319 1 44001-1081 13 1 LE1FNG00 23 3 52015-004 14 1
.61080-1019 318 1 4400%-102% 33 1 461F0&N0 L7 3 53001-1032 %3 1
41082-001 19 1 L4008-1025 14 1 46170600 50 1 53008-024 (3] 1
4L1085-004 %0 1 L4N09=N22 3 2 46170600 48 4 53009-02& (3] 1

59




Numerical Parts Index

° ! Indicates the Newly developed parts for Kawasaki Model 2420023
Part No. Page Part No. Page Q'ty Part No, Paga Q'y Part No, Pape iy =
i

$30N9=-1007 43 1 57001-143 53 1 e ar002021 1 1 92004-062 7 B
53011-006 L3 : 57001-164 $3 1 67182540 40 1 92005-002 . 27 ]
54001-1010 [y : S7001-183 53 1 47192590 20 1- 92005-1005 16 1
54011-1011 4t ‘ . S7001-191 53 1 700006300 18 1 92007-002 L3 4
S&N12-138 [13 . ' SIN01-208 5 1 §2001-1003% 13 1 920017-024 L6 2-
SL012-145% [ : S70N1-226 54 1 92001-1004 7 L 52007-033 24 14
54N18-1002 Y 1 57001=-241 54 1 920N1-1005 7 H 92007-047 31 1
55001415 9 1 S7001-242 54 1 92001=-100% ? 2 9200R-010 43 &
55002012 2B 57001-244 54 1 92001~-1006 1 a 520N09-1004 17 2
55002516 H | - 57001-254 54 1 92001-1017 2 1 $2009-1005 15 4
55002516 1 57001-264 54 1 92001-1020 ? 1 ©2009-1006 15 [3
550p3020 12 i 57001-265 54 1 92001-1026 1 4 $2009-1007 12 2
$5003030 29 - 57001-288 54 1 92001 -1037 13 1 $2009-1009 9 1
55004035 «n 570N1-289 54 1 92001-105% 37 ? 720N09-1032 3 3
551a032% 1 57001-290 54 1 92001-1056 37 1 $2009-1040 45 ?
§51405%2 4 . 57001-294 54 1 F2001-1043 33 ? 920N9-1046 45 2
55140612 20 57001-296 56 1 92001-1064 33 1 92008-1095 17 2
551AN4612 [ 57001-307 54 1 92001-1046 9 1 92009-1097 23 2
55440600 3 4 57001-308 5¢ 1 92001-1091 &1 2 g2n11-02¢ Lt ?
55440800 31 : 57001-317 5% 1 g2001-110% H [ 92012-003 51 4
560N1-1015 32 57001341 54 1 92001-1110 3¢ 3 92013-M10 ] ?
56001-1016 32 ' 57001-351 54 1 §2001-115 4“2 ? 92015-042 30 1
S4007-1057 52 ' 570N1-360 51 1 92001-1151 23 2 92015-055 un 1
$A00A-N0O% 52 ' 57001-341 53 1 92001-1234 25 5 82015-059 45 4
S60t4=-1038 51 N S7001-~380 113 1 B2001-1254 25 2 92015-074 2 A
S601R-1067 51 A S7001~-400 54 1 92001-1288 [ 4 92015-1028 29 1
S4019-108-81 52 . 57001-401 54 1 9200%-1299 LY ? 92015-109%2 39 t
54019-120 52 1 §7N03-810 5k 1 52001151 27 F 92015-104% 10 1
57001-101 53 - 5720061=-912 54 1 92001-172 22 1 92015-1078 19 4
57001-1011 5% 1 . 57001-91% 54 1 92003-0%7 ip 1 92M16-059 [ 4,
57001-1017 54 1 57001-9014 54 1 92005-034 n 1 92014-0D61 3 4
570n1=102 53 1 57001-921 54 ] 92003=-104 23 3 92017-014 23
57001=-106 5% L 570n1-980 54 1 92003-108 [ ‘ 92018-N10% 51 4
57001+1081 53 : 57001-983 54 1 92003=-110 1 t 9201B-N08 43 %
$7001-110 53 ' 5051-1001 9 1 52003-11n [ 8 92019-007 25 1
S?P001=115 53 1 60040400 18- 1 92003-110 8 F 92019-007 33 1
57001-120 53 1 40040500 10 3 92nn%-112 8 & 92019-008 32 1
57001-123 © 55 . 400aNAR0 24 38 9200%141 25 2 92N19-008 29 1
57001=-127 53 - 40041200 20 1 92003-154 40 4 92019008 ?9 2
52001-13¢ 53 . 40041200 9 1 92003-157 FL] 1 72019-011 27 1
57001-13% 53 . A01A62022 39 2 92003-160 25 1 92019-n13 0 1
$7001-136 53 1 60186205 40 1 P20N32142 25 1 92019-021 25 3
570n1-137 53 1 60184303 40 1 92003-170 21 FH §2019-0121 29 1
570Mn1-138 53 : 61040406 12 1 920n3-171 25 1 92020-003 27 ?
57N01-13% 53 : 5 AI0ANLOB 6 R 92003-194 1 2 92022-077 4 1
57001-140 53 1 P 510AN406 9 1 92003-204 45 ¢ 92022-1003 17 H
57001-143 53 ' 6564504208 39 1 92003-208 4 ? 92022-1005 2. )
57001-14+4 53 1 67081504 4 1 $2003-22¢ [ ? 92022-1012 20 1
57001-142 ~53 . 470820146 20 1 92004-049 2 4 92022-1022 27 1




Numegrical Parts index

** + Indicates the Newly developed parts for Kawasaki Moda! .2400-83

-
¥ Part Ne. Page a'y Part No. Page Qty Part No. Page Qy Part Na, Page Q'ty
92022-1083 10 1 92027-1129 46 2 92043-087 23 3 92059-1300% 18 1
92022-112 <. 10 1 92077-1135 49 2 92043-0%0 in ] 920%%-1012 29 1
92022-112 10 1 t §972027-123%% 39 1 92043-1002 17 2 9205%9-1029 14 1
92022-1132 ?3 1 *  92D027-124D 4 1 92043-1018 29 1 92N059-110 14 1
* 9z022-1181 [3 1 92027-129 47 3 92043=1037 s 2 9205%-1106 1% ]
- 92022-125 45 2 92027-129 26 1 92043-1037 2 ? R20%9-111 15 1
92022-125% L7 3 92027147 %] 2 52043-103%7 ] F] 920%9=-111 14 1
92022-125 &7 H 92n027-156 47 3 Q2043-1064 '3 1 92059-1114 14 1
92022~-125 29 1 92027-160 25 LR 92043=111 20 | 92042-011 8 1
92022-12% 26 .5 92027-228 25 1 92045=-011 1" 2 2042-1001 17 H
ZN22-164 0 AR 92027-201 LY} 2 Q2045-054 &N 1 92063-1002 1?7 H
P20?2-144 10 AR 92027-233 25 1 92045-1001 9 1 92063-1003 17 2
92022-15¢% 11 ] 92027-250 25 AR 92046-D4% . " 2 92063-1004 17 2
92022-159 10 1 92027-251 35 [3 92044-051 12 1 92053-1023 17 2
92022-183% &1 2 92027-274 21 ? 92N46-081 27 2 92063-1024 17 2
- 92022+-195 &2 H 92027-248 1" 1 %2044~1010 12 1 92063-104% 17 2
92022-195 49 2 92027-289 10 1 $2047-006 33 1 92044=-1007 17 2
92022-195 n 1 $2028-1002 10 1 92047-006 24 1 320465097 4 1
92022-199 28 H 92028-101¢ i1 1 9204B=-006 2¢ 2 92085-103 1 1
pan2Z-225% 9 1 * 92028-1097 [ 4 92048-1001 1 2 92066-053 7 1
92022-228 35 4 s 92028-10F%8 [ & 92049-N14 3 4 920566-059 ? 3
92022-230 24 1 *  92028-1099 [ 5 92045-1003 9 1 2066=-1006 1 3
F2022-24e 21 | * 92028-1177 11 1 92049=1041 ? 1 920469-n18 45 3
92Nn22-250 28 ? 9202R-155 m 1 92050-024 11 1 92069-014 45 )
92022-288 9 1 92033-015 11 1 92050-065 th 1 92n69-043 (% 1
92022-249 (1Y H 92055-0%5% 10 1 52050-075 1 1 92070-01% 21 2 |
92022297 33 ? 920331-024 10 3 92051-005 7 1 92071-056 [¥ ?
92022-302 9 1 92033=n28 11 3 920%1-00% 14 2 92072-006 26 1
92024-033 10 h] 9203310141 39 1 92052-006 40 1 92072-030 ©oosn 5
P2024-038 1 H 92036-00% 5 . 92052-011 39 1 92072-031 50 4
§2024-038 10 1 92037-1005 17 H 92055-035 11 3 92n72-032 50 . 5
92025-0%% 25 AR 92037-1021 2 2 92N55-048 7 ? 92072-n67 S0 ?
92N25-05+4 25 AR §2037-1030 1 ) 92055-049 ? 1 92075-03% 3 )
. 92025-055 25 AR 92037-107% 16 2 P2055-074 [} 1 92075-074% 28 1
92025~-N56 25 AR 92037-1142 1] ? 92055-1002 17 2 92075-076 13 3
g2025-057 25 AR 92037-119¢ 15 2 92055-1004 16 4 22075-0718 24 7
92025-0%4 25 AR 92037-155 50 1 92055-1005 1 3 92075-099 (3 1
92024-079 8! 1 92037-180 . 19 H $2055-1020 1 1 92075-1008 &0 1
92026-1003% ) ? 92041-005 30 FH 92055-1021 1 1 92075-101 41 H
92026=-1004 23 1 92042-007 a 6 92055-1051 17 H 920751045 19 1
92026=-1005 33 2 92042-007 2 6 92055=-1089% (3] 1 92075=-1057 43 2
92026-1008 15 1 92042-014 12 6 92055-1086 23 1 92075=111% 49 [}
92027-1007 19 & 92042-016 ? F 92057-092 40 1 92075-1138 45 2
92027-1013 &0 1 R2n42-021 12 1 §2057-1007 6 1 92073-121 &7 3
92027-1014 a0 ] 92042-N34 [ 1 92057-1009 23 1 92075-128 3.} 2
92027-1015% Lt 1 92043-0D65 30 1 « B2057-103%8 4 1 92075-128 Y 2
92N27-10686 29 ? 92043-074 13 1 92058-008 ) &0} 1 92075+-154 43 5
92027-1079 14 F] 92045-079 28 H 92059-1001 15 1 2075-158 48 2
92027-1117 X9 1 §2043-08D . k4] H 92059-1002 1 1 92075-174 35 3

61




Numerical Parts Index

* + Indicates the Newly developed pants for Kawasaki Mode! 2500-83

62

Part No, Pan- Oty Part No. Page Oy Part No. Pape Q'ty Part No, Page Ei'ty
=
B207%5-175% ry &
P2075=240 e ?
92075-248 [} &
22075-279 5N 1
92075-280 ra 1
q2075-295 I 1
92076-027 2E 2
92081-Qa76 1 1
92081-1001 17 2
92081-1002 7 2
22081-1003 18 1
92081-1004 1A 1
92N81=-1018 N 1
92081=-1020 éw F
92081-1023 75 1
92081=-1032 29 ?
92081105 g [
92081-1058 ° ?
R2081-1062 15 1
?2081-1083 ts 1
92081-109 20 1
$20B1-110 73 3
92N81-112 13 1
+ 92081~-1178 1A 2
+ 520811208 . 1
« %2081-1207 . 1
92081-1240 o "t
92081-135 * -]
92083-028 13 1
$2087-1001 1 ]
22023-005 LN 2
92090-007 b 1
$2104=-002 52 A
92104-1001 57 1
$2107-006 57 1
$2107-007 52 1
922107-008 52 1
g¢108-008 57 1
92109-00% 52 1
92110-1004 57 c 1
9221310-1014 52 1
92110-1031 57 1
92111-004 52 1
92112-005 57 K
p2122-004 21 3
92124002 5? 1
P2124-003 52 1
__\‘




. N
L]
. J
. v |-
+ * . .
.
. : .
. .
. . .
4
i . , ‘
4 . »
.
.; . “
f
-
., E
+ . '
- - ' .
. - e
S
. L -
’
- T ’
. 1 -
, .
. . - . - . .
. .
n - hd :
- e . . . ’ . N
.y K St .
N - USRS, M S - o - N b




Ay - \\\!...\ll.lll‘n..lrllal.flialr[llu‘u

l.!./» . —
. - - ™ {
’ - , Y
- .
- .
TaMm
g L
L
) j ;
2] -
. . \ £
fa, 4 z
r + M
— i ! \m




